

COPY.

from HULL to LONDON.

16th October, 1948.

& T.

Dear Sir,

Steam Trawler "ST.CHAD".

With reference to our First Entry Report on the Electrical Equipment of the above vessel, we regret to state that an error has been made in this report under the heading on page 2 "Particulars of Generating Plant". No.2 generator should have been described as of 7.5 kilowatts, and 68 amperes. Similarly, under the heading "Generator cables", "Main Generator Equaliser", column "kilowatts" should read "7.5" and column "In the circuit" should read "68". The total capacity of generators on page 4 of the Report should also have been shown as 22.5.

We have to request that you will be good enough to arrange for these corrections to be indicated on the report in question, and, in view of the alteration to the total kilowattage, the fee charged should be amended from £12.10.0. to £11.0.0d.

As the fees for this vessel have already been paid, we desire authority to make a refund to the Builders of the amount overcharged, viz: £1.10.0d.

Yours faithfully,
The Surveyors,

Per: -

The Secretary,
LONDON.



© 2021

Lloyd's Register
Foundation

012678-012685-0105